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Gerald Osborne-Manager Assessment Process/ Implementation  801-541-6874 gosborne@utah.gov
Amy Garren-Clark Real Property, PUMA  801-419-1793 agarren-clark@utah.gov
Matthew Dyreng Land, Greenbelt 801-558-5138 mpdyreng@utah.gov
Scott Paulsen Detailed Review, Railroad Study  801-541-5142 spaulsen@utah.gov

Nick Kenczka-Manager 385-910-5675 nekenczka@utah.gov
Brady Kelsey Data Analytics 801-388-5811 bradykelsey@utah.gov
Mark Maxfield Sales Ratio, Railroad Study 801-541-8894 mmaxfield@utah.gov
Kimberly Knorr Sales Ratio 801-541-5815 kknorr@utah.gov
Sommer Connaughton Sales Surveys 801-842-6292 sconnaughton@utah.gov
Wendy Du Sales Ratio/Data IT Support 801-419-1857 wendydu@utah.gov

Tammy Melling-Manager State/County Liaison, Instructor 385-377-6080 tmelling@utah.gov
Lia Eckhardt Education Coordinator 385-377-6482 liaeckhardt@utah.gov
Kristin Iverson Instructor 801-560-3679 kristiniverson@utah.gov
Justin Merrill Instructor, USPAP 801-875-1625 jmerrill@utah.gov

Gina Holder-Manager 801-541-5136 gholder@utah.gov
Jen Tingey Senior Auditor 801-608-5845 jentingey@utah.gov
Callee Boyle Senior Telecom Auditor 801-541-5143 calleeboyle@utah.gov
Sean Barnard Auditor 801-618-5416 sbarnard@utah.gov
Rose Malolo Auditor 385-602-7309 rmalolo@utah.gov
Kellie Rezendes Auditor 801-518-2050 krezendes@utah.gov
Ashlianna Tanner Auditor 385-602-7343 antanner@utah.gov
Alice Murphy Administration 435-592-5849 alicemurphy@utah.gov

Matthew Hurst, Manager 385-377-9408 matthewhurst@utah.gov
Jared Rezendes Tax Rates, Standards, BOE 385-499-0553 jrezendes@utah.gov
Kristen Lefort Tax Rates 385-285-5017 klefort@utah.gov
Terri Chidester GIS/Nomenclature 385-377-2496 tchidester@utah.gov

Regular Mailing Address: Express Mail (UPS, Fedex, etc.):
Utah State Tax Commission Utah State Tax Commission
Property Tax Division Property Tax Division
210 North 1950 West 210 North 1950 West
Salt Lake City, Utah 84134 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Joshua Nielsen, Director Property Tax  801-718-1426  joshuanielsen@utah.gov

ASSESSOR EDUCATION & ASSISTANCE

PERSONAL PROPERTY

PROPERTY TAX  DIVISION

PROPERTY TAX EDUCATION & TRAINING

PROPERTY TAX DATA & ANALYTICS

Property tax: propertytax@utah.gov, 801-297-3600

TAX RATES, STANDARDS & STATISTICS

If you need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, you may email taxada@utah.gov, or call 801-297-3811, or call our 
Telecommunication Device for the Deaf (TDD) at 801-297-2020. Please allow three working days for a response.
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